	DCF Foster Care  Licensing Division
	WICHITA REGION & COUNTIES
	Supervisor / Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email :
	Office Location
	Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email:
	Office Location

	
	
	SUPERVISOR:
	(316) 337-6610
	(316) 633-3048
	     Jonathan.Kaehler@ks.gov
	Wichita
	Julie Gray
	(316) 337-6089
	(316) 633-6644
	            Julie.Gray@ks.gov
	Wichita

	
	
	Jonathan Kaehler
	
	
	
	
	Scott Hayes
	(316) 337-7083
	(316) 773-8508
	            Scott.Hayes@ks.gov
	Wichita

	
	
	Sean Gestl
	(316) 337-6320
	(316) 655-0972
	Sean.Gestl@ks.gov
	Wichita
	Susan Wade
	(316) 337-6133
	(316) 249-5112
	            Susan.Wade@ks.gov
	Wichita

	
	
	Angelina Gonzalez
	(316) 337-6450
	(316) 633-1260
	Angelina.Gonzalez@ks.gov
	Wichita
	Sean Gestl
	(316)337-6320
	(316) 249-5112
	
	

	
	
	Laura Crafton
	(316) 337-7119
	(316) 347-0408
	Laura.Crafton@ks.gov
	Wichita
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Chalet Barnes
	(316) 337-6457
	(316) 218-5166
	chalet.barnes@ks.gov
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Jerrodd Vogt
	(316) 337-6504
	(316) 650-0665
	          jerrodd.vogt@ks.gov
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	COUNTIES:
	Butler
	Elk
	Harvey
	Sedgwick
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Cowley
	Greenwood
	Kingman
	Sumner
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Supervisor / Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email :
	Office Location
	Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email :
	Office Location

	
	WEST REGION & COUNTIES
	SUPERVISOR:
	(785) 650-8454
	(785) 259-9404
	     Mindy.Juenemann@ks.gov
	Hays
	Jessica Biester
	(785) 515-6624
	(785) 414-0499
	            Jessica.Biester@ks.gov   
	Salina

	
	
	Mindy Juenemann
	
	
	
	
	Tammi Budenbender
	(785)289-3837
	
	           Tammi.Budenbender@ks.gov 
	Manhattan

	
	
	April Allcock
	(620) 718-8027
	(316) 663-6575
	April.Allcock@ks.gov
	McPherson
	Ryan Bates
	(785) 650-8405
	(785) 207-5995
	            Ryan.Bates@ks.gov
	 Hays

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Ronni McGregor
	(620) 682-7631
	(620) 253-3915
	Ronni.Mcgregor@ks.gov 
	 Dodge City

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	COUNTIES:
	Barber
	Comanche
	Ford
	Hamilton
	Lincoln
	Morton
	Kearny
	Rooks
	Sherman
	Thomas

	
	
	
	Barton
	Decatur
	Geary
	Harper
	Logan
	Ness
	Pratt
	Rush
	Smith
	           Trego

	
	
	
	Chase
	Dickinson
	Gove
	Haskell
	Marion
	Norton
	Rawlins
	Russell
	Stafford
	Wallace

	
	
	
	Cheyenne
	Edwards
	Graham
	Hodgeman
	McPherson
	Osborne
	Reno
	Saline
	Stanton
	Wichita

	
	
	
	Clark
	Ellis
	Grant
	Jewell
	Meade
	Ottawa
	Republic
	Scott
	Stevens
	

	
	
	
	Clay
	Ellsworth
	Gray
	Kiowa
	Mitchell
	Pawnee
	Rice
	Seward
	
	

	
	
	
	Cloud
	Finney
	Greeley
	Lane
	Morris
	Phillips
	Riley
	Sheridan
	
	

	
	
	Supervisor / Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email:
	Office Location
	Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email:
	Office Location

	
	  EAST REGION   
  & COUNTIES
	SUPERVISOR:
	(785) 296-1885
	(785) 581-4874
	Gayla.Reece@ks.gov
	      Topeka
	Megan Socia
	(785) 291-3032
	(785) 631-0419
	Megan.Socia@ks.gov 
	Topeka

	
	
	Gayla Reece
	
	
	
	
	Hannah Guatney
	(785) 296-3987
	(785) 207-3138
	Hannah.Guatney@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Courtney Lanham
	(620) 223-4010x211
	(620) 687-1318
	Courtney.Lanham@ks.gov
	   Fort Scott
	Shelby Monhollon
	(785) 296-0202
	(785) 338-6952
	Shelby.Monhollon@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Savannah Setlmann
	(620) 820-6321
	(785) 383-6834
	Savannah.Seltmann@ks.gov
	     Parsons
	Sarah Avery
	(620) 231-5300x206
	(620) 202-2894
	Sarah.Avery@ks.gov
	Pittsburg

	
	
	Kari Mariott
	(620) 429-3014x251
	(620) 202-2994
	Kari.Mariott@ks.gov
	   Columbus
	
	   (620) 421-4500x214
	      (620) 778-6582
	
	Pittsburg

	
	
	COUNTIES:
	Allen
	Brown
	Coffey
	Jefferson
	Lyon
	Montgomery
	Osage
	Wabaunsee
	Wilson
	

	
	
	
	Anderson
	Chautauqua
	Crawford
	Labette
	Marshall
	Nemaha
	Pottawatomie
	Washington
	Woodson
	

	
	
	
	Bourbon
	Cherokee
	Jackson
	Linn
	Miami
	Neosho
	Shawnee
	
	
	

	
	
	Supervisor / Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email :
	Office Location
	Surveyors:
	Office #:
	Cell #:
	Email:
	Office Location

	
	KC REGION & COUNTIES
	SUPERVISOR:
	
(913) 942 3404
	
(785) 338-2558
	
      Erin.Hayter@ks.gov
	
Overland Park
	Michelle Moyer
	(785) 330-8669
	(913)258-0322
	Michelle.Moyer@ks.gov
	Lawrence

	
	
	Erin Hayter
	
	
	
	
	Mercedes Davis
	(913) 942-3313
	(913) 568-0715
	             Mercedes.Davis@ks.gov
	Overland Park

	
	
	Kizzy Williams
	(913) 942-3354
	(913) 205-4026
	Kizzy.Williams@ks.gov
	Overland Park
	Ryan McIntosh
	(913)942-3321
	(785) 813-5203
	            Ryan.McIntosh@ks.gov
	Overland Park

	
	
	Jeffrey Steinkamp
	(913) 680-2246
	(785) 213-8727
	 Jeffrey.Steinkamp@ks.gov
	  Lawrence
	 
	
	
	             
	Overland Park

	
	
	 Song Yang
	(913) 942-3348
	(785) 207-8882
	     Song.Yang@ks.gov 
	     Overland Park
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	COUNTIES:
	Atchison
	Douglas
	Johnson
	Wyandotte
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Doniphan
	Franklin
	Leavenworth
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL
	
	
	Office #:
	
	Cell #
	
	Email
	
	Office Location

	
	
ADMINISTRATIVE
	Director, Rebecca Gerhardt
	(785) 893-1912
	
	
	
	Rebecca.Gerhardt@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Regulatory Compliance and Quality Assurance Administrator, Supervises the FCL Admin staff, Racheal Sain
	
	
	(785)260-1364
	
	Racheal.Sain@ks.gov
	Wichita

	
	
	Savannah Bigger
	(785) 296-6075
	
	(785) 213-4695
	
	Savannah.Bigger@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Jaimie Casto
	(785) 368-6647
	
	(785) 213-6598
	
	Jaimie.casto@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Jason Davis
	(785) 291-0550
	
	(785) 213-5983
	
	Jason.Davis@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Matthew Carson
	(785) 296-8167
	
	(785) 213-6087
	
	Matthew.Carson@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Lucinda Mitchin
	(785) 296-2591
	
	Not assigned
	
	Lucinda.mitchin@ks.gov 
	Topeka

	
	
	Deputy Director, Leslie Rannebeck
	
	
	(785) 296-5135
	
	(785) 813-5263
	
	Leslie.Rannebeck@ks.gov
	Topeka

	
	
	Supervises Regional Supervisors and Training Specialist
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Jonathan Kaehler
	Wichita Region
	
See Above
	
	
See Above
	
	
See Above

	
	
	Erin Hayter
	KC Region
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Mindy Juenemann
	West Region
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Gayla Reece
	East Region
	
	
	
	
	

	Updated: 03.01.2024



